## THE J&K BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS



Tele/Fax: 0194-2433760, 2433590, 2437647 (Srinagar): 0191-2479371, 2470102 (Ja Website: http://www.jakbopee.org, Email: administrator@jakbopee.org



## **Short Term Quotations**

Subject:- Supply of 51 inches LED with HD Display.

- Separate short term quotations in the sealed envelops are invited from the authorized dealers affixed with Revenue Stamp of Rs. 5/= for the supply of 51 inches LED with HD Display (Sony/Samsung/LG) to the BOPEE Office, Bahu Plaza, Jammu. The supply order may however be increased subject to requirement of the Board.
- 2. The short term quotations should indicate the %age of discount on the Print MRP of the item.
- 3. The short term quotations should be accompanied with earnest money/security deposit of Rs. 5000/= in the shape of CDR pledged to FA/CAO, J&K BOPEE. The earnest money/Security Deposit will be refunded to the un-successful Quotationers within one month of the final acceptance of short term Quotation.
- 4. The sealed short term Quotation documents complete in all respect should be addressed to Secretary, J&K BOPEE, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor South Block, Bahu Plaza, Jammu and should reach Jammu/Srinagar BOPEE Office by or before 08-04-2019 upto 5.00 pm.
- 5. The short term Quotation received after the prescribed date and time will be rejected.
- 6. The short term Quotations will be opened on 15<sup>th</sup> of April, 2019 at 03.00 p.m in presence of tenderers or their authorized representative who may wish to be present.
- 7. The Board may accept or reject any short term Quotation (s) without assigning any reason.
- 8. The tenderers/authorized dealers should be duly registered for purpose of CGST/SGST and copy of the TIN allotted by the competent authority should be annexed with the short term+ Quotation.

Johnsey Secretary

Dated: 0 / -0**3**-2019

No: BOPEE/Adm/86-17 (PART File)

Copy to the:-

- 1. Secretary, J&K BOPEE, for information.
- 2. F.A/CAO J&K BOPEE, for information.
- 3. Pvt. Secretary to Chairman for information of the Chairman.
- 4. I/C I.T Section BOPEE Office. He is requested to upload the tender notice on the official website.
- 5. Notice Board, Jammu/Srinagar office.